

Low Bid Summary
Letting Date: November 13, 2024 **Letting ID:** 20241113

Call Order	Contract ID / Project(s)	Number of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	D215002 TAB 24-32	1	ACCENT STRIPE INC	\$1,430,700.00	\$1,199,979.54	83.87%	-\$230,720.46
Letting Totals		1		\$1,430,700.00	\$1,199,979.54	83.87%	-\$230,720.46

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D215002

Letting Date: November 13, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 24-32-INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN BUFFALO, SYRACUSE DIV

Line No / Item ID				(1) ACCENT STRIPE INC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002	619.0101 (1)		35,000.00000	35,000.00					
BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL (DAILY OPERATIONS)		LS							
0004	619.24 (1)		10,000.00000	10,000.00					
NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS		LS							
0006	635.01030625 1,000.000		2.00000	2,000.00					
CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - 6" WIDTH LINES		LF							
0008	635.0203 80.000		50.00000	4,000.00					
CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - LETTERS		EACH							
0010	635.0303 25 33.000		50.00000	1,650.00					
CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - SYMBOLS		EACH							
0012	635.0402 25 1,000.000		1.00000	1,000.00					
MISCELLANEOUS ABRADING OF EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES		LF							
0014	635.04030225 13,555.000		4.20000	56,931.00					
RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS		LF							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D215002

Letting Date: November 13, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 24-32-INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN BUFFALO, SYRACUSE DIV

Line No / Item ID				(1) ACCENT STRIPE INC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0016	685.0106 25	83,746.000		0.64000	53,597.44				
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH X 15 MILS	LF							
0018	685.0206 25	38,715.000		0.64000	24,777.60				
	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES, 6 INCH X 15 MIL	LF							
0020	685.1306 25	80.000		75.00000	6,000.00				
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT LETTERS	EACH							
0022	685.1406 25	33.000		200.00000	6,600.00				
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS	EACH							
0024	685.15 25	54,335.000		1.50000	81,502.50				
	BLACK EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF							
0026	685.1707 25	594,575.000		0.78000	463,768.50				
	WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	LF							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D215002

Letting Date: November 13, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 24-32-INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN BUFFALO, SYRACUSE DIV

Line No / Item ID		(1) ACCENT STRIPE INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:		
0028	685.1708 25	437,375.000	0.78000	341,152.50			
	YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	LF					
0030	697.03	66,000.000	1.00000	66,000.00			
	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT	DC					
0032	699.04 25	(1)	46,000.00000	46,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
Section Totals:				\$1,199,979.54			
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:				\$1,199,979.54			
Contract Item Totals				\$1,199,979.54			
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,199,979.54			

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D215002

Letting Date: November 13, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-1063430

ACCENT STRIPE INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0002	619.0101 BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL (DAILY OPERATIONS)	(1)	65,000.00000	35,000.00000	65,000.00	35,000.00	53.85%	-30,000.00
0004	619.24 NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	(1)	15,000.00000	10,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00	66.67%	-5,000.00
0006	635.01030625 CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - 6" WIDTH LINES	1,000.000	3.00000	2.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00	66.67%	-1,000.00
0008	635.0203 CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - LETTERS	80.000	60.00000	50.00000	4,800.00	4,000.00	83.33%	-800.00
0010	635.0303 25 CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - SYMBOLS	33.000	60.00000	50.00000	1,980.00	1,650.00	83.33%	-330.00
0012	635.0402 25 MISCELLANEOUS ABRADING OF EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES	1,000.000	3.00000	1.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00	33.33%	-2,000.00
0014	635.04030225 RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS	13,555.000	1.00000	4.20000	13,555.00	56,931.00	420.00%	43,376.00
0016	685.0106 25 WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH X 15 MILS	83,746.000	0.85000	0.64000	71,184.10	53,597.44	75.29%	-17,586.66

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D215002

Letting Date: November 13, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-1063430

ACCENT STRIPE INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0018	685.0206 25 YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES, 6 INCH X 15 MIL	38,715.000	0.85000	0.64000 LF	32,907.75	24,777.60	75.29%	-8,130.15
0020	685.1306 25 WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT LETTERS	80.000	160.00000	75.00000 EACH	12,800.00	6,000.00	46.88%	-6,800.00
0022	685.1406 25 WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS	33.000	235.00000	200.00000 EACH	7,755.00	6,600.00	85.11%	-1,155.00
0024	685.15 25 BLACK EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	54,335.000	2.00000	1.50000 LF	108,670.00	81,502.50	75.00%	-27,167.50
0026	685.1707 25 WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	594,575.000	0.94000	0.78000 LF	558,900.50	463,768.50	82.98%	-95,132.00
0028	685.1708 25 YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	437,375.000	0.94000	0.78000 LF	411,132.50	341,152.50	82.98%	-69,980.00
0030	697.03 FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT	66,000.000	1.00000	1.00000 DC	66,000.00	66,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0032	699.04 25 MOBILIZATION	(1)	55,015.15000	46,000.00000 LS	55,015.15	46,000.00	83.61%	-9,015.15
Section Totals:					\$1,430,700.00	\$1,199,979.54	83.87%	-\$230,720.46

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: D215002

Letting Date: November 13, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-1063430

ACCENT STRIPE INC

Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items

\$1,430,700.00

\$1,199,979.54

83.87%

-\$230,720.46

Contract Total Plus Time

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum